
 DORSET COUNTY AGE GROUP SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING FIGURE COMPETITION 6th May 2012

FIGURE RESULTS  12 & Under
Figure 1. Ballet Leg Single     1.6 Figure 2. Walkover Front     2.1
Figure 3. Porpoise     1.9 Figure 4. Swordfish     2.0

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Emily Banfield SG 9.040 12.180 10.498 11.350 43.068 56.668  56.668 28.334
2 Rebecca Womersley SG 8.240 11.025 9.500 10.450 39.215 51.599   51.599 25.800

FIGURE RESULTS  13/14
Figure 1. Walkover Back     2.0  Figure 2. Porpoise Spinning 360°    2.1
Figure 3. Albatross     2.2  Figure 4. Catalina Reverse     2.1

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Jessie Hughes WD 10.950 11.498 11.770 11.130 45.348 53.986  53.986 26.993
2 Emma Godden SG 10.700 11.025 12.155 11.025 44.905 53.458  53.458 26.729

FIGURE RESULTS  15/16
Figure 1. Kip Split Closing 180°     2.5  Figure 2. Ibis Continuous Spin 720°     2.8  
Figure 3. Flying Fish     3.0  Figure 4. Catalina Twirl     2.8

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Alexandra Banfield SG 14.625 15.680 17.175 16.030 63.510 57.216  57.216 28.608
2 Abi Riddington SG 14.063 16.310 16.800 15.820 62.993 56.750  56.750 28.375
3 Georgina Galton SG 13.938 15.120 16.425 15.540 61.023 54.976  54.976 27.488
4 Sophie Godden SG 13.438 15.050 16.725 14.280 59.493 53.597  53.597 26.799
5 Charlotte Mansell WD 13.688 15.540 15.525 14.490 59.243 53.372  53.372 26.686
6 Gemma Hughes WD 13.063 15.400 15.750 14.770 58.983 53.138  53.138 26.569

FIGURE RESULTS  17 & OVER
Figure 1. Kip Split Closing 180°     2.5  Figure 2. Ibis Continuous Spin 720°     2.8
Figure 3. Flying Fish     3.0  Figure 4. Catalina Twirl     2.8

Pos   Competitor Club FIG 1 FIG 2 FIG 3 FIG 4 TOTAL DIV Tx10 PEN RESULT R x 50%

1 Amy Meredith SG 15.438 15.890 18.300 17.220 66.848 60.223  60.223 30.112
2 Christina Lorimer SG 13.750 15.470 16.350 15.260 60.830 54.802  54.802 27.401
3 Jessie Element WD 13.500 15.680 15.825 14.350 59.355 53.473  53.473 26.737

The Judges for the Competiton:
1) Coralie Thompson
2) Jacqui Hoffman
3) Christina Lorimer (12/U) Vicki Banfield
4)  Chris Seall



DORSET COUNTY AGE GROUPS SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 12th May 2012

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL 50%RT 50%FIG RESULT
TOT-

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 12/U
 

1 Emily Banfield SG TM 6.1 5.8 5.6 5.9 5.8 17.5 29.167 58.667 29.334 Fig S 28.334 57.668
AI 5.9 5.9 5.8 5.9 5.9 17.7 29.500  PEN   

2 Rebecca Womersley SG TM 5.6 5.7 5.4 5.5 5.4 16.5 27.500 55.167 27.584 Fig S 25.800 53.384
AI 5.6 5.6 5.5 5.4 5.5 16.6 27.667  PEN  

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 13/14

1 Jessie Hughes SG TM 5.8 5.9 5.6 5.6 5.6 17.0 28.333 56.500 28.250 Fig S 26.993 55.243
AI 5.4 5.9 5.7 5.7 5.5 16.9 28.167  PEN  

2 Emma Godden SG TM 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 16.5 27.500 54.833 27.417 Fig S 26.729 54.146
AI 5.5 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.4 16.4 27.333  PEN   

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 15/16

1 Alexandra Banfield SG TM 6.0 5.9 5.6 6.0 5.8 17.7 29.500 59.000 29.500 Fig S 28.608 58.108
AI 5.8 6.0 5.8 6.0 5.9 17.7 29.500  PEN  

2 Abi Riddington SG TM 5.8 6.0 5.8 5.8 5.7 17.4 29.000 58.333 29.167 Fig S 28.375 57.542
AI 5.7 5.9 5.9 5.9 5.8 17.6 29.333  PEN  

3 Georgina Galton SG TM 5.8 5.5 5.9 5.7 5.6 17.1 28.500 57.333 28.667 Fig S 27.488 56.155
AI 5.7 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.7 17.3 28.833  PEN  

4 Charlotte Mansell WY TM 5.5 6.2 5.8 5.8 5.7 17.3 28.833 57.666 28.833 Fig S 26.686 55.519
AI 5.6 6.1 5.9 5.8 5.5 17.3 28.833  PEN  

5 Gemma Hughes WD TM 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.8 5.6 17.3 28.833 57.833 28.917 Fig S 26.569 55.486
AI 5.7 6.1 5.8 5.9 5.5 17.4 29.000  PEN  

6 Sophie Godden SG TM 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.7 5.6 17.1 28.500 56.833 28.417 Fig S 26.799 55.216
AI 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.8 5.5 17.0 28.333  PEN  

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS 17/O

1 Amy Meredith SG TM 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.4 6.0 18.1 30.167 60.834 30.417 Fig S 30.112 60.529
AI 6.0 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.1 18.4 30.667  PEN  

2 Christina Lorimer SG TM 5.8 5.9 5.8 5.9 5.9 17.6 29.333 58.500 29.250 Fig S 27.401 56.651
AI 5.8 5.8 5.9 6.0 5.8 17.5 29.167  PEN   

3 Jessie Element WD TM 5.7 6.0 5.9 6.0 5.8 17.7 29.500 59.167 29.584 Fig S 26.737 56.321
AI 5.8 6.2 6.0 6.0 5.8 17.8 29.667  PEN  

The Judges for the Competiton:
1) Vicki Banfield
2) Janet Hewitt
3) Sylvia Riddington
4) Coralie Thompson
5)  Chris Seall



DORSET COUNTY NOVICE, GRADE 1 & GRADE 2 SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 12th May 2012

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL RESULT
TOT-

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS NOVICE
 

1= Ava Wickham WD EX 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.4 16.2 27.000 54.167 54.167
OI 5.6 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.4 16.3 27.167   

1= Bethany Mansell WY EX 5.4 5.4 5.1 5.6 5.4 16.2 27.000 54.167 54.167
OI 5.6 5.5 5.2 5.6 5.2 16.3 27.167   

3 Naomi Roberts WD EX 5.3 5.5 5.5 5.3 5.3 16.1 26.833 54.166 54.166
OI 5.5 5.3 5.6 5.4 5.5 16.4 27.333   

4 Poppy Eliman WD EX 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.3 5.0 15.8 26.333 53.000 53.000
OI 5.4 5.3 5.5 5.3 5.3 16.0 26.667   

5 Erin Lee WD EX 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.1 15.7 26.167 52.500 52.500
OI 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.5 5.0 15.8 26.333   

6 Lauren Corbett WD EX 5.2 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.0 15.6 26.000 52.333 52.333
OI 5.1 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.2 15.8 26.333   

7 Jessica Hankey WY EX 4.5 5.3 4.7 5.5 5.2 15.2 25.333 51.333 51.333
  OI 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.5 5.0 15.6 26.000   

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS GRADE 1   
   

1 Octavia Kurn WY EX 5.6 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.4 16.9 28.167 56.167 56.167
OI 5.6 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.5 16.8 28.000   

2 Harriet Galton SG EX 5.5 5.6 5.6 5.4 5.6 16.7 27.833 55.666 55.666
OI 5.6 5.5 5.6 5.4 5.6 16.7 27.833   

3 Hannah Gale WD EX 5.4 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.4 16.6 27.667 55.500 55.500
OI 5.5 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.4 16.7 27.833   

SOLO ROUTINE RESULTS GRADE 2   
   

1 Danielle Condell WY EX 5.7 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.7 17.2 28.667 57.500 57.500
OI 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.9 5.7 17.3 28.833   

The joint winners of the TIMPSON CUP for Novice Solo are:
Ava Wickham of West Dorset
& Bethany Mansell of Weymouth

The winner of the SPORTSGEAR TROPHY for Grade 1 Solo is:
Octavia Kurn of Weymouth

The winner of the SEALIFE TROPHY for Grade 2 Solo is:
Danielle Condell from Weymouth



DORSET COUNTY NOVICE, GRADE 1 & GRADE 2 SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 12th May 2012

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL    RESULT
TOT-

DUET RESULTS NOVICE

1 Katie Hankey WY EX 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.1 5.5 15.2 25.333 51.166 51.166
Jessie Hankey OI 5.2 5.1 5.1 5.2 5.3 15.5 25.833    

2 Jemma Elison SG EX 5.0 5.0 4.2 5.0 5.3 15.0 25.000 50.000 50.000
Charlotte Elison OI 5.2 4.8 4.5 5.0 5.2 15.0 25.000     

DUET RESULTS GRADE 1  
  

1 Hannah Gale WD EX 5.2 5.2 5.2 5.4 5.5 15.8 26.333 53.166  53.166
Olivia Cregg OI 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.5 5.6 16.1 26.833    

DUET RESULTS GRADE 2  
  

1 Bethany Mansell WY EX 5.3 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 16.0 26.667 53.667  53.667
Danielle Condell OI 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.5 16.2 27.000    

The winners of the CORALIE THOMPSON SHIELD for Novice Duet are:
Jessie & Katie Hankey of Weymouth

The winners of the JUDITH ANNETT CUP for Grade 2 Duet are:
Bethany Mansell & Danielle Condell from Weymouth

   

 
DORSET COUNTY  OPEN TEAM SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 12th May 2012

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL    RESULT

1 Seagulls SG TM 5.9 6.3 6.4 6.3 6.0 18.6 31.000 62.833  62.833
AI 6.4 6.1 6.5 6.5 6.2 19.1 31.833    

DORSET COUNTY  OPEN DUET SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING COMPETITION 12th May 2012

Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL    RESULT

1 Rebecca Womersley SG TM 5.3 5.1 5.2 5.3 5.0 15.6 26.000 52.500  52.500
Harriet Galton AI 5.5 5.2 5.3 5.4 5.0 15.9 26.500   



Pos      Competitor Club  J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 HILO 50%/50% TOTAL 50%RT 50%FIG RESULT
TOT-

DUET RESULTS 15/16  
  

1 Abi Riddington SG TM 5.7 5.4 5.6 5.7 5.8 17.0 28.333 57.166 28.583 Fig S 28.492 57.075
Alexandra Banfield AI 5.8 5.5 5.7 5.8 5.8 17.3 28.833  PEN  

2 Emily Banfield SG TM 5.6 5.3 5.5 5.4 5.5 16.4 27.333 55.000 27.500 Fig S 27.911 55.411
Georgina Galton AI 5.6 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.5 16.6 27.667  PEN  

3 Emma Godden SG TM 5.4 5.2 5.3 5.3 5.4 16.0 26.667 53.500 26.750 Fig S 26.764 53.514
Sophie Godden AI 5.3 5.2 5.4 5.4 5.4 16.1 26.833  PEN  

  
DUET RESULTS 17/Over  

  
1 Christina Lorimer SG TM 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.6 5.6 17.0 28.333 56.666 28.333 Fig S 28.757 57.090

Amy Meredith AI 5.6 5.7 5.9 5.7 5.6 17.0 28.333  PEN  
2 Jessie Element SG TM 5.7 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.4 17.1 28.500 57.167 28.584 Fig S 26.712 55.296

Charlotte Mansell AI 5.6 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.5 17.2 28.667  PEN  

3 Sophie Godden
& Emma Godden from Seagulls with a score of:- 53.514

2 Alexandra Banfield
&Abi Riddington from Seagulls with a score of:- 57.075

1 Amy Meredith
&Christina Lorimer from Seagulls with a score of:- 57.090

The winner of the MRS. P.A. RAE-STANLEY PLATE for the Open Team Competition  is:
Seagulls Synchro Team

The winner of the HEWITT SHIELD for 12 years & Under is:
Emily Banfield from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the WESSEX CUP for 13/14 years is:
Jessie Hughes from West Dorset

The winner of the TRAVIS PERKINS SHIELD for 15/16 years is:
Alexandra Banfield from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the BARBARA-ANNE TROPHY for 17 years and over is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

The winners of the CELIA BELL TRAY for the Championship Duet are:
Amy Meredith & Christina Lorimer from Seagulls

The winner of the FIGURE PLAQUE for the best Solo Routine is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

The winner of the POOLE S.C. PLATE for the Overall Champion is:
Amy Meredith from Seagulls Synchro

DORSET COUNTY SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING AGE GROUP DUETS 12  th May 2012

DORSET COUNTY SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIP DUETS 12  th May 2012
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